800-824-3018
Copyright © 2012, Pemko Manufacturing Co., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Pemko Manufacturing Co. is prohibited.
pe
m
ko
h

lined doors (i.e. hospital X-ray rooms), without requiring
special screw locations
How To Order (Hinge Part Designations)
Finishes   Hinge Types  Lengths  Hinge Options  Capacity
BL Black Anodized AL_FM Aluminum Full-Mortise 79 "blank" Standard "blank" Standard Duty
C Clear Anodized  AL_HS Aluminum Half-Surface 83 CP Center Pivot HD1 Heavy Duty, Grade 1
D Dark Bronze Anodized FM Full-Mortise 85 RG Raised Gear HD3 Heavy Duty, Grade 3
G Gold Anodized FS Full-Surface 95 SF Safety
PW Painted White HS Half-Surface 120  SL  Short Leaf (residential only)
SN Satin Nickel Anodized RS138 Full-Mortise Residential: 1-3/8"  SLF Short Leaf Flush
  RS175 Full-Mortise Residential: 1-3/4"  SLI Short Leaf Inset
  SPFM Special Full-Mortise
  WT_FM Wide Throw Full-Mortise
  WT_HS Half-Surface
Example: D| SPFM | 85 | SLI | HD1
What is PemkoHinge™?
PemkoHinge™ consists of two full-height, paired and geared leaves. Each geared leaf rotates evenly from top to bottom riding
on proprietary polymer blended bearings. The geared leaves and bearings are held together by a full-length channel cap. This
assembly retains the smooth, clean lines of the door and frame, while easily supporting heavy vertical loads.
PemkoHinge™
SECURITY, SAFETY, PRIVACY, LOW WEAR AND TEAR
SPFMSPFM Special Full-MortiseSpecial Full-Mortise
DD Dark Bronze AnodizedDark Bronze Anodized
SLISLI Short Leaf InsetShort Leaf Inset
HDHD11 Heavy Duty, Grade Heavy Duty, Grade 11
800-824-3018
Copyright © 2012, Pemko Manufacturing Co., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Pemko Manufacturing Co. is prohibited.
pem
ko
h
in
g
e
™
PH-3
BHMA Certification Program
This program was developed to establish product classifications
through performance testing. Three grades (1, 2 and 3) of
product classifications were established for continuous hinges,
with three weight groups (150, 300 and 600) for each grade:
Grade 3 being the lowest and Grade 1 being the highest
classification. Each classification and weight group has a set of
established cycle requirements and wear characteristics, with a
minimum for vertical and lateral wear to establish a listing under a
weight and grade classification, after the set number of cycles
is completed.
Maximum Vertical Wear Allowable:
•	Grade 3 = 0.105"
•	Grade 2 = 0.030"
•	Grade 1 = 0.020"
Maximum Lateral Wear Allowable:
•	All Grades = 0.062"
Cycle requirements range from Grade 3-600 requiring 100,000
cycles through Grade 1-150 requiring 2.5 million cycles.
For more information on certification testing or other product
certification programs, please contact PEMKO Customer Service.
Hospital Tip
A special modification is available for certain hinges which
provides an extra bearing at the top of the gear cap,
leaving no opening. A 45° angled cut on the gear cap and